
Waterloo (0-9, 0-8) -vs- McGill (3-4, 2-4)
12/30/22 at Dalplex

 
 

 
 
Waterloo 46

McGill 69

Date: 12/30/22
Time: 8:00 PM
Site: Dalplex

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Waterloo 17 9 12 8 46
McGill 27 11 14 17 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Raf Llorin * 27 5-10 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 0 4 2 0 0 11
23 Cristian Craciun * 27 3-6 2-5 2-2 0-2 2 3 1 3 0 0 10
13 Ethan Andrew * 26 2-6 2-6 0-0 0-7 7 2 1 1 0 0 6
24 Stefan Djukic * 19 2-4 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 6
03 Kuel Thomas * 13 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 5
07 Sam Pierson 20 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
20 Noah Krauskopf 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
12 Ashton Klysh 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
05 Jackson Kelly 21 0-7 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 3 0
08 Kevin Ofime 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 Adrian Husic 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Andrew Cook 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
06 David Cotterman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-53 6-28 4-6 5-20 25 12 7 16 0 3 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-11   72.73 % 1-3   33.33 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-16   18.75 % 2-10   20.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 1-6   16.67 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 3-12   25.00 % 2-9   22.22 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 18-53   34.0 % 6-28   21.4 % 4-6   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 4 1st-07:06

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07 Samuel Chaput * 32 11-15 4-6 6-6 0-4 4 2 2 4 0 1 32
15 Cameron Elliot * 37 4-7 4-7 1-2 1-4 5 1 1 3 0 3 13
22 Haris Elezovic * 27 4-10 2-3 0-1 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 10
11 Sean Herscovitch * 36 2-7 1-3 0-0 2-7 9 3 3 1 1 3 5
12 Ibrahim Gosselin-Diawara * 22 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1
24 Kevin Li 13 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 1 6
09 Zachary Lavoie-Toure 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
13 Hans Riche 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
08 Ashton Meace 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Sedami-Habib Djossou 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
06 Anthony Gervais 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jacob Denault 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Joshua Daoust 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 25-54 11-23 8-11 7-24 31 10 9 12 1 10 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-18   61.11 % 3-5   60.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 4-8   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 4-4   100.00 %



Total 25-54   46.3 % 11-23   47.8 % 8-11   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 8
Largest Lead: 23 4th-
02:24



1st Box Score
Waterloo 17

McGill 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Raf Llorin 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3
23 Cristian Craciun 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
13 Ethan Andrew 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Stefan Djukic 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
3 Kuel Thomas 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
7 Sam Pierson 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
20 Noah Krauskopf 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
12 Ashton Klysh 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
5 Jackson Kelly 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Kevin Ofime 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Adrian Husic 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Andrew Cook 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 David Cotterman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-11 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 3 3 8 0 0 17
72.7 % 33.3 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Samuel Chaput 10 5-7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 12
15 Cameron Elliot 10 1-1 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 4
22 Haris Elezovic 6 2-5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
11 Sean Herscovitch 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
12 Ibrahim Gosselin-Diawara 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
24 Kevin Li 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
9 Zachary Lavoie-Toure 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
13 Hans Riche 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Ashton Meace 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Sedami-Habib Djossou 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Anthony Gervais 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jacob Denault 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Joshua Daoust 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 11-18 3-5 2-4 3-2 5 1 3 3 0 4 27
61.1 % 60.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Waterloo 9

McGill 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Raf Llorin 8 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
23 Cristian Craciun 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
13 Ethan Andrew 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Stefan Djukic 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 Kuel Thomas 3 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
7 Sam Pierson 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Noah Krauskopf 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ashton Klysh 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jackson Kelly 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0
8 Kevin Ofime 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Adrian Husic 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Andrew Cook 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 David Cotterman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-16 2-10 1-2 1-6 7 5 2 0 0 2 9
18.8 % 20.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Samuel Chaput 4 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5
15 Cameron Elliot 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
22 Haris Elezovic 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Sean Herscovitch 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
12 Ibrahim Gosselin-Diawara 9 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
24 Kevin Li 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
9 Zachary Lavoie-Toure 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Hans Riche 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Ashton Meace 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Sedami-Habib Djossou 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Anthony Gervais 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jacob Denault 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Joshua Daoust 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-12 1-5 2-3 0-10 10 3 1 4 1 0 11
33.3 % 20.0 % 66.7 %



3rd Box Score
Waterloo 12

McGill 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Raf Llorin 6 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
23 Cristian Craciun 8 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
13 Ethan Andrew 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 3
24 Stefan Djukic 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
3 Kuel Thomas 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Sam Pierson 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Noah Krauskopf 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ashton Klysh 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jackson Kelly 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
8 Kevin Ofime 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Adrian Husic 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Andrew Cook 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 David Cotterman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-14 1-6 3-4 3-8 11 1 0 4 0 1 12
28.6 % 16.7 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Samuel Chaput 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
15 Cameron Elliot 10 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6
22 Haris Elezovic 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Sean Herscovitch 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 3 3
12 Ibrahim Gosselin-Diawara 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Kevin Li 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
9 Zachary Lavoie-Toure 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Hans Riche 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Ashton Meace 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Sedami-Habib Djossou 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Anthony Gervais 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jacob Denault 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Joshua Daoust 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 4-8 0-0 1-5 6 5 2 2 0 4 14
35.7 % 50.0 % NaN



4th Box Score
Waterloo 8

McGill 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Raf Llorin 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
23 Cristian Craciun 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
13 Ethan Andrew 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
24 Stefan Djukic 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Kuel Thomas 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Sam Pierson 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Noah Krauskopf 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ashton Klysh 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Jackson Kelly 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Kevin Ofime 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Adrian Husic 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Andrew Cook 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
6 David Cotterman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-12 2-9 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 4 0 0 8
25.0 % 22.2 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
7 Samuel Chaput 8 3-3 2-2 4-4 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 12
15 Cameron Elliot 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
22 Haris Elezovic 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
11 Sean Herscovitch 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Ibrahim Gosselin-Diawara 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Kevin Li 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
9 Zachary Lavoie-Toure 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Hans Riche 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Ashton Meace 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Sedami-Habib Djossou 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
6 Anthony Gervais 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jacob Denault 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Joshua Daoust 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-10 3-5 4-4 3-7 10 1 3 3 0 2 17
50.0 % 60.0 % 100.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Waterloo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McGill
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,KUEL 09:48 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by LLORIN,RAF --

09:36 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ELEZOVIC,HARIS
-- ASSIST  by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN

TURNOVER  by DJUKIC,STEFAN 09:14
09:00 MISS JUMPER by ELEZOVIC,HARIS

REBOUND DEF by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN --
MISS 3PTR by ANDREW,ETHAN 08:43

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:22 TURNOVER  by CHAPUT,SAMUEL

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,KUEL 08:11
07:54 MISS LAYUP by CHAPUT,SAMUEL

REBOUND DEF by ANDREW,ETHAN --
GOOD JUMPER by DJUKIC,STEFAN 07:32 4-3 V 1

07:14 MISS JUMPER by ELEZOVIC,HARIS
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KUEL --
GOOD 3PTR by LLORIN,RAF 07:06 7-3 V 4
ASSIST  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN --

06:48 MISS 3PTR by ELEZOVIC,HARIS
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIOT,CAMERON

06:42 MISS 3PTR by CHAPUT,SAMUEL
REBOUND DEF by ANDREW,ETHAN --
TURNOVER  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 06:17

06:16 STEAL  by GOSSELIN-DIAWARA,IBR
06:03 7-5 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by ELEZOVIC,HARIS

FOUL  by DJUKIC,STEFAN 06:03
06:03 MISS FT by ELEZOVIC,HARIS

-- REBOUND OFF by LAVOIE-TOURE,ZACHARY
SUB IN by KELLY,JACKSON 06:03
SUB IN by KRAUSKOPF,NOAH 06:03
SUB IN by PIERSON,SAM 06:03
SUB OUT by DJUKIC,STEFAN 06:03
SUB OUT by THOMAS,KUEL 06:03
SUB OUT by LLORIN,RAF 06:03

05:57 MISS JUMPER by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN

05:46 7-7 GOOD LAYUP by CHAPUT,SAMUEL(in the paint)
05:30 SUB IN by LAVOIE-TOURE,ZACHARY
05:30 SUB OUT by GOSSELIN-DIAWARA,IBR

GOOD LAYUP by KRAUSKOPF,NOAH(in the paint) 05:27 9-7 V 2
05:14 TURNOVER  by ELLIOT,CAMERON

SUB IN by HUSIC,ADRIAN 05:14
SUB OUT by ANDREW,ETHAN 05:14

05:14 SUB IN by LI,KEVIN
05:14 SUB OUT by ELEZOVIC,HARIS

GOOD JUMPER by PIERSON,SAM 04:59 11-7 V 4
04:30 11-9 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by CHAPUT,SAMUEL

TURNOVER  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 04:18
04:17 STEAL  by ELLIOT,CAMERON

FOUL  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 04:13
04:13 MISS FT by ELLIOT,CAMERON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:13 11-10 V 1 GOOD FT by ELLIOT,CAMERON

SUB IN by OFIME,KEVIN 04:13
SUB OUT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 04:13
TURNOVER  by KRAUSKOPF,NOAH 04:06

04:06 STEAL  by CHAPUT,SAMUEL
04:03 11-12 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CHAPUT,SAMUEL(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by KRAUSKOPF,NOAH 03:52
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOT,CAMERON

03:45 11-14 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CHAPUT,SAMUEL(in the paint)
FOUL  by OFIME,KEVIN 03:44

03:44 11-15 H 4 GOOD FT by CHAPUT,SAMUEL
MISS 3PTR by OFIME,KEVIN 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LI,KEVIN
03:10 11-17 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by LI,KEVIN

-- ASSIST  by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN
TURNOVER  by KRAUSKOPF,NOAH 02:50

02:49 STEAL  by LAVOIE-TOURE,ZACHARY
02:40 11-19 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by LI,KEVIN(in the paint)
02:27 FOUL  by CHAPUT,SAMUEL

SUB IN by DJUKIC,STEFAN 02:27
SUB IN by LLORIN,RAF 02:27
SUB OUT by KRAUSKOPF,NOAH 02:27
SUB OUT by OFIME,KEVIN 02:27
TURNOVER  by KLYSH,ASHTON 02:22

02:03 11-21 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by LAVOIE-TOURE,ZACHARY
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:02
SUB IN by KLYSH,ASHTON 01:53
SUB OUT by KELLY,JACKSON 01:53
GOOD JUMPER by KLYSH,ASHTON 01:48 13-21 H 8
ASSIST  by LLORIN,RAF --

01:26 13-24 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by CHAPUT,SAMUEL
GOOD LAYUP by DJUKIC,STEFAN(in the paint) 01:09 15-24 H 9

00:53 TURNOVER  by ELLIOT,CAMERON
SUB IN by THOMAS,KUEL 00:53
SUB OUT by HUSIC,ADRIAN 00:53

00:53 SUB IN by ELEZOVIC,HARIS
00:53 SUB OUT by LI,KEVIN

GOOD JUMPER by PIERSON,SAM 00:43 17-24 H 7
00:21 17-27 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOT,CAMERON

-- ASSIST  by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN
TURNOVER  by LLORIN,RAF 00:08

00:00 MISS JUMPER by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Waterloo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McGill
GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,KUEL 09:45 20-27 H 7
ASSIST  by LLORIN,RAF --

09:28 MISS 3PTR by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by DJUKIC,STEFAN --
FOUL  by ANDREW,ETHAN 09:25

09:10 FOUL  by CHAPUT,SAMUEL
08:56 FOUL  by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN

SUB IN by KLYSH,ASHTON 08:56
SUB OUT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 08:56

08:56 SUB IN by LAVOIE-TOURE,ZACHARY
08:56 SUB OUT by CHAPUT,SAMUEL

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KUEL 08:48
-- REBOUND DEF by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN

FOUL  by THOMAS,KUEL 08:39
08:34 20-29 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ELEZOVIC,HARIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KUEL 08:16
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by PIERSON,SAM 08:12
SUB OUT by DJUKIC,STEFAN 08:12

08:12 SUB IN by DENAULT,JACOB



08:12 SUB OUT by GOSSELIN-DIAWARA,IBR
07:58 SUB IN by GOSSELIN-DIAWARA,IBR
07:58 SUB IN by MEACE,ASHTON
07:58 SUB OUT by DENAULT,JACOB
07:58 SUB OUT by ELLIOT,CAMERON
07:52 TURNOVER  by ELEZOVIC,HARIS

MISS JUMPER by PIERSON,SAM 07:25
-- REBOUND DEF by ELEZOVIC,HARIS

07:19 MISS JUMPER by LAVOIE-TOURE,ZACHARY
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KUEL --
FOUL  by THOMAS,KUEL 07:12
SUB IN by KELLY,JACKSON 07:12
SUB OUT by THOMAS,KUEL 07:12

07:12 SUB IN by ELLIOT,CAMERON
07:12 SUB OUT by LAVOIE-TOURE,ZACHARY
06:55 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOT,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by PIERSON,SAM --
GOOD JUMPER by LLORIN,RAF 06:29 22-29 H 7

06:27 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
06:27 SUB IN by DENAULT,JACOB
06:27 SUB OUT by GOSSELIN-DIAWARA,IBR
06:14 SUB IN by GOSSELIN-DIAWARA,IBR
06:14 SUB OUT by DENAULT,JACOB
06:05 MISS LAYUP by MEACE,ASHTON

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JACKSON --
SUB IN by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 05:55
SUB OUT by KLYSH,ASHTON 05:55
MISS 3PTR by ANDREW,ETHAN 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOT,CAMERON
05:36 MISS 3PTR by MEACE,ASHTON

REBOUND DEF by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN --
MISS 3PTR by PIERSON,SAM 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ELEZOVIC,HARIS
04:58 MISS JUMPER by GOSSELIN-DIAWARA,IBR

REBOUND DEF by ANDREW,ETHAN --
MISS 3PTR by LLORIN,RAF 04:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOT,CAMERON
04:19 TURNOVER  by ELLIOT,CAMERON

STEAL  by KELLY,JACKSON 04:18
MISS 3PTR by LLORIN,RAF 04:10

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by KRAUSKOPF,NOAH 04:06
SUB IN by OFIME,KEVIN 04:06
SUB IN by DJUKIC,STEFAN 04:06
SUB OUT by ANDREW,ETHAN 04:06
SUB OUT by PIERSON,SAM 04:06
SUB OUT by LLORIN,RAF 04:06

04:06 SUB IN by RICHE,HANS
04:06 SUB IN by LI,KEVIN
04:06 SUB OUT by ELEZOVIC,HARIS
04:06 SUB OUT by MEACE,ASHTON
03:52 MISS 3PTR by LI,KEVIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DJUKIC,STEFAN 03:32
REBOUND OFF by DJUKIC,STEFAN --

03:29 FOUL  by LI,KEVIN
MISS FT by DJUKIC,STEFAN 03:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DJUKIC,STEFAN 03:29 23-29 H 6

03:29 SUB IN by CHAPUT,SAMUEL
03:29 SUB OUT by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN
03:10 TURNOVER  by CHAPUT,SAMUEL



STEAL  by KELLY,JACKSON 03:08
GOOD 3PTR by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 02:54 26-29 H 3
ASSIST  by KELLY,JACKSON --

02:41 TURNOVER  by LI,KEVIN
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,JACKSON 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOT,CAMERON
02:08 26-31 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CHAPUT,SAMUEL(in the paint)

FOUL  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 02:08
02:08 26-32 H 6 GOOD FT by CHAPUT,SAMUEL

SUB IN by LLORIN,RAF 02:08
SUB OUT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 02:08
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,JACKSON 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHE,HANS
01:32 26-34 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by CHAPUT,SAMUEL

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:29
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,JACKSON 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by RICHE,HANS
FOUL  by KELLY,JACKSON 01:01

01:01 MISS FT by GOSSELIN-DIAWARA,IBR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:01 26-35 H 9 GOOD FT by GOSSELIN-DIAWARA,IBR
SUB IN by ANDREW,ETHAN 01:01
SUB OUT by KELLY,JACKSON 01:01

01:01 SUB IN by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN
01:01 SUB IN by ELEZOVIC,HARIS
01:01 SUB IN by LAVOIE-TOURE,ZACHARY
01:01 SUB OUT by LI,KEVIN
01:01 SUB OUT by GOSSELIN-DIAWARA,IBR
01:01 SUB OUT by CHAPUT,SAMUEL

MISS JUMPER by KRAUSKOPF,NOAH 00:41
00:41 BLOCK  by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN

-- REBOUND DEF by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN
00:27 26-38 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOT,CAMERON

-- ASSIST  by LAVOIE-TOURE,ZACHARY
MISS 3PTR by ANDREW,ETHAN 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN
00:00 MISS JUMPER by ELEZOVIC,HARIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Waterloo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McGill
09:34 26-41 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOT,CAMERON

-- ASSIST  by GOSSELIN-DIAWARA,IBR
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KUEL 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAPUT,SAMUEL
08:53 MISS 3PTR by CHAPUT,SAMUEL

REBOUND DEF by ANDREW,ETHAN --
GOOD LAYUP by LLORIN,RAF(in the paint) 08:27 28-41 H 13

08:06 MISS JUMPER by ELEZOVIC,HARIS
REBOUND DEF by LLORIN,RAF --
TURNOVER  by DJUKIC,STEFAN 07:48

07:46 STEAL  by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN
07:36 MISS 3PTR by GOSSELIN-DIAWARA,IBR

-- REBOUND OFF by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN
07:31 TURNOVER  by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN
07:31 SUB IN by LAVOIE-TOURE,ZACHARY
07:31 SUB OUT by GOSSELIN-DIAWARA,IBR

TURNOVER  by LLORIN,RAF 07:27
07:26 STEAL  by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN
07:24 MISS LAYUP by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN



REBOUND DEF by ANDREW,ETHAN --
07:17 FOUL  by LAVOIE-TOURE,ZACHARY

SUB IN by PIERSON,SAM 07:17
SUB OUT by DJUKIC,STEFAN 07:17
TURNOVER  by ANDREW,ETHAN 07:16

07:15 STEAL  by ELLIOT,CAMERON
FOUL  by ANDREW,ETHAN 07:13

06:57 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOT,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by ANDREW,ETHAN --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,KUEL 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ELEZOVIC,HARIS
06:23 MISS JUMPER by ELEZOVIC,HARIS

REBOUND DEF by PIERSON,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 06:07
REBOUND OFF by LLORIN,RAF --

05:55 FOUL  by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN
SUB IN by KRAUSKOPF,NOAH 05:55
SUB IN by KELLY,JACKSON 05:55
SUB OUT by THOMAS,KUEL 05:55
SUB OUT by LLORIN,RAF 05:55

05:50 FOUL  by ELLIOT,CAMERON
GOOD FT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 05:50 29-41 H 12
GOOD FT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 05:50 30-41 H 11

05:27 30-44 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOT,CAMERON
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,JACKSON 04:59
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,JACKSON --
MISS JUMPER by PIERSON,SAM 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN
04:18 MISS 3PTR by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by PIERSON,SAM --
GOOD 3PTR by ANDREW,ETHAN 04:07 33-44 H 11

03:48 MISS JUMPER by LAVOIE-TOURE,ZACHARY
REBOUND DEF by PIERSON,SAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN(in the paint) 03:36 35-44 H 9

03:16 35-47 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by CHAPUT,SAMUEL
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,JACKSON 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAPUT,SAMUEL
02:37 TURNOVER  by CHAPUT,SAMUEL

STEAL  by KELLY,JACKSON 02:36
MISS 3PTR by ANDREW,ETHAN 02:28
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,JACKSON --
TURNOVER  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 02:13

02:12 STEAL  by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN
02:08 FOUL  by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN

SUB IN by HUSIC,ADRIAN 02:08
SUB IN by DJUKIC,STEFAN 02:08
SUB IN by KLYSH,ASHTON 02:08
SUB IN by LLORIN,RAF 02:08
SUB OUT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 02:08
SUB OUT by KRAUSKOPF,NOAH 02:08
SUB OUT by ANDREW,ETHAN 02:08
SUB OUT by PIERSON,SAM 02:08

01:57 SUB IN by LI,KEVIN
01:57 SUB OUT by ELEZOVIC,HARIS
01:53 FOUL  by LI,KEVIN

MISS FT by DJUKIC,STEFAN 01:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DJUKIC,STEFAN 01:53 36-47 H 11

01:53 SUB IN by RICHE,HANS
01:53 SUB OUT by LAVOIE-TOURE,ZACHARY
01:29 36-50 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by KELLY,JACKSON 01:11



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by LLORIN,RAF(in the paint) 00:56 38-50 H 12

00:38 38-52 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by LI,KEVIN
-- ASSIST  by CHAPUT,SAMUEL

MISS JUMPER by DJUKIC,STEFAN 00:24
-- REBOUND DEF by LI,KEVIN

00:05 MISS JUMPER by CHAPUT,SAMUEL
REBOUND DEF by HUSIC,ADRIAN --
MISS 3PTR by LLORIN,RAF 00:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Waterloo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McGill
FOUL  by THOMAS,KUEL 09:39

09:39 38-53 H 15 GOOD FT by CHAPUT,SAMUEL
09:39 38-54 H 16 GOOD FT by CHAPUT,SAMUEL

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KUEL 09:05
-- REBOUND DEF by CHAPUT,SAMUEL

SUB IN by HUSIC,ADRIAN 08:53
SUB IN by KLYSH,ASHTON 08:53
SUB IN by PIERSON,SAM 08:53
SUB OUT by DJUKIC,STEFAN 08:53
SUB OUT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 08:53
SUB OUT by ANDREW,ETHAN 08:53

08:48 38-57 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by CHAPUT,SAMUEL
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 08:44
SUB IN by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 08:32
SUB IN by KELLY,JACKSON 08:32
SUB IN by ANDREW,ETHAN 08:32
SUB OUT by HUSIC,ADRIAN 08:32
SUB OUT by KLYSH,ASHTON 08:32
SUB OUT by THOMAS,KUEL 08:32
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,JACKSON 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN
08:02 TURNOVER  by CHAPUT,SAMUEL

GOOD 3PTR by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 07:41 41-57 H 16
ASSIST  by ANDREW,ETHAN --

07:16 MISS LAYUP by GOSSELIN-DIAWARA,IBR
-- REBOUND OFF by ELEZOVIC,HARIS

07:10 TURNOVER  by ELEZOVIC,HARIS
GOOD 3PTR by ANDREW,ETHAN 06:58 44-57 H 13
ASSIST  by LLORIN,RAF --

-- ASSIST  by ELLIOT,CAMERON
06:33 44-59 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by LLORIN,RAF 06:11
-- REBOUND DEF by CHAPUT,SAMUEL

05:44 44-62 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by ELEZOVIC,HARIS
-- ASSIST  by CHAPUT,SAMUEL

GOOD LAYUP by LLORIN,RAF(in the paint) 05:28 46-62 H 16
05:06 46-65 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by CHAPUT,SAMUEL

-- ASSIST  by GOSSELIN-DIAWARA,IBR
MISS 3PTR by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 04:51

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:47 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
04:28 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOT,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by ANDREW,ETHAN --
04:13 SUB IN by LAVOIE-TOURE,ZACHARY
04:13 SUB OUT by GOSSELIN-DIAWARA,IBR

MISS 3PTR by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 04:11
-- REBOUND DEF by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN



SUB IN by DJUKIC,STEFAN 03:58
SUB IN by COOK,ANDREW 03:58
SUB OUT by PIERSON,SAM 03:58
SUB OUT by KELLY,JACKSON 03:58
FOUL  by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 03:49

03:49 46-66 H 20 GOOD FT by CHAPUT,SAMUEL
03:49 46-67 H 21 GOOD FT by CHAPUT,SAMUEL

SUB IN by OFIME,KEVIN 03:49
SUB OUT by ANDREW,ETHAN 03:49
TURNOVER  by OFIME,KEVIN 03:33

03:33 SUB IN by LI,KEVIN
03:33 SUB OUT by ELEZOVIC,HARIS

MISS 3PTR by PIERSON,SAM 03:22
-- REBOUND DEF by MEACE,ASHTON

MISS LAYUP by LLORIN,RAF 03:12
-- REBOUND DEADB by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN

SUB IN by KLYSH,ASHTON 02:48
SUB IN by COTTERMAN,DAVID 02:48
SUB OUT by DJUKIC,STEFAN 02:48
SUB OUT by LLORIN,RAF 02:48
TURNOVER  by COOK,ANDREW 02:33

02:31 STEAL  by ELLIOT,CAMERON
02:24 46-69 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by CHAPUT,SAMUEL

TURNOVER  by KLYSH,ASHTON 02:09
02:09 SUB IN by RICHE,HANS
02:09 SUB IN by MEACE,ASHTON
02:09 SUB IN by DJOSSOU,SEDAMI-HABIB
02:09 SUB OUT by HERSCOVITCH,SEAN
02:09 SUB OUT by ELLIOT,CAMERON
02:09 SUB OUT by CHAPUT,SAMUEL
01:51 MISS LAYUP by RICHE,HANS

-- REBOUND OFF by DJOSSOU,SEDAMI-HABIB
01:39 TURNOVER  by DJOSSOU,SEDAMI-HABIB

SUB IN by HUSIC,ADRIAN 01:39
SUB OUT by CRACIUN,CRISTIAN 01:39
MISS 3PTR by HUSIC,ADRIAN 01:27
REBOUND OFF by KLYSH,ASHTON --
MISS 3PTR by OFIME,KEVIN 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LI,KEVIN
01:07 MISS 3PTR by LI,KEVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by DJOSSOU,SEDAMI-HABIB
FOUL  by HUSIC,ADRIAN 01:03

00:50 MISS LAYUP by DJOSSOU,SEDAMI-HABIB
REBOUND DEF by KLYSH,ASHTON --

00:28 FOUL  by LI,KEVIN
TURNOVER  by HUSIC,ADRIAN 00:21

00:19 STEAL  by LI,KEVIN


